Wimbledon Championships 2010 Rank Date: 10/05/2010

EVENT 1: Gentlemen's Singles - Entry List

1 FEDERER, Roger (SUI) 1 65 CHIUDINELLI, Marco (SUI) 66
2 DJOKOVIC, Novak (SRB) 2 66 GONZALEZ, Maximo (ARG) PR 66
3 NADAL, Rafael (ESP) 3 67 STAKHOVSKY, Sergiy (UKR) 67
4 MURRAY, Andy (GBR) 4 68 NIEMINEN, Jarkko (FIN) 68
5 DAVYDENKO, Nikolay (RUS) 6 69 VLIEGEN, Kristof (BEL) PR 68
6 SODERLING, Robin (SWE) 7 70 FALLA, Alejandro (COL) 69
7 RODDICK, Andy (USA) 8 71 BLAKE, James (USA) 70
8 VERDASCO, Fernando (ESP) 9 72 LUCZAK, Peter (AUS) 71
9 TSONGA, Jo-Wilfried (FRA) 10 73 LACKO, Lukas (SVK) 72
10 CILIC, Marin (CRO) 11 74 KOROLEV, Evgeny (KAZ) 73
11 FERRER, David (ESP) 12 75 SCHUETTLER, Rainer (GER) 74
12 YOUZHNY, Mikhail (RUS) 13 76 GOLUBEV, Andrey (KAZ) 75
13 LJUBICIC, Ivan (CRO) 15 77 CLEMENT, Arnaud (FRA) 76
14 NALBANDIAN, David (ARG) PR 15 78 MARCHENKQO, lllya (UKR) 77
15 BERDYCH, Tomas (CZE) 16 79 FOGNINI, Fabio (ITA) 78
16 FERRERO, Juan Carlos (ESP) 17 80 ISTOMIN, Denis (UZB) 79
17 MONFILS, Gael (FRA) 18 81 MALISSE, Xavier (BEL) 80
18 ISNER, John (USA) 19 82 BECK, Andreas (GER) 81
19 STEPANEK, Radek (CZE) 21 83 GASQUET, Richard (FRA) 82
20 QUERREY, Sam (USA) 22 84 BECK, Karol (SVK) 83
21 WAWRINKA, Stanislas (SUI) 23 85 GICQUEL, Marc (FRA) 84
22 ROBREDO, Tommy (ESP) 24 86 RUSSELL, Michael (USA) 85
23 SIMON, Gilles (FRA) 25 87 HAJEK, Jan (CZE) 86
24 BELLUCCI, Thomaz (BRA) 26 88 GRANOLLERS, Marcel (ESP) 87
25 BAGHDATIS, Marcos (CYP) 28 89 BRANDS, Daniel (GER) 88
26 KOHLSCHREIBER, Philipp (GER) 29 90 MASSU, Nicolas (CHI) 89
27 MELZER, Jurgen (AUT) 30 91 RAM, Rajeev (USA) 90
28 HEWITT, Lleyton (AUS) 31 92 LU, Yen-Hsun (TPE) 91
29 LOPEZ, Feliciano (ESP) 32 93 MELLO, Ricardo (BRA) 92
30 MONTANES, Albert (ESP) 33 94 RIBA-MADRID, Pere (ESP) 93
31 GULBIS, Ernests (LAT) 34 95 LORENZI, Paolo (ITA) 94
32 ALMAGRO, Nicolas (ESP) 35 96 PRZYSIEZNY, Michal (POL) 95
33 KARLOVIC, Ivo (CRO) 36 97 GIMENO-TRAVER, Daniel (ESP) 96
34 BENNETEAU, Julien (FRA) 37 98 ANDERSON, Kevin (RSA) 97
35 HANESCU, Victor (ROU) 38 99 FISH, Mardy (USA) 98
36 GARCIA-LOPEZ, Guillermo (ESP) 39 100 DANIEL, Marcos (BRA) 99
37 TROICKI, Viktor (SRB) 40 101 GINEPRI, Robby (USA) 100
38 TIPSAREVIC, Janko (SRB) 41 102 BROWN, Dustin (JAM) 101
39 PETZSCHNER, Philipp (GER) 42 103 GIL, Frederico (POR) 102
40 BERRER, Michael (GER) 43 104 HERNANDEZ, Oscar (ESP) 103
41 CHARDY, Jeremy (FRA) 44 105 KUNITSYN, Igor (RUS) 104
42 ANDREEV, Igor (RUS) 45 106 HAASE, Robin (NED) PR 104
43 BECKER, Benjamin (GER) 46 107 KAVCIC, Blaz (SLO) 105
44 ZEBALLOS, Horacio (ARG) 47 108 NISHIKORI, Kei (JPN) PR WC 106
45 MAYER, Florian (GER) 48 109 GABASHVILI, Teimuraz (RUS) WC 115
46 DE BAKKER, Thiemo (NED) 49 110 KIEFER, Nicolas (GER) WC 154
47 CUEVAS, Pablo (URU) 50 111 BAKER, Jamie (GBR) WC 268
48 CHELA, Juan Ignacio (ARG) 51 112 KUZNETSOV, Andrey (RUS) WC 277
49 SCHWANK, Eduardo (ARG) 52
50 KUBOT, Lukasz (POL) 53
51 LLODRA, Michael (FRA) 54
52 SEPPI, Andreas (ITA) 55
53 MATHIEU, Paul-Henri (FRA) 56
54 SELA, Dudi (ISR) 57
55 ROCHUS, Olivier (BEL) 58
56 TURSUNOV, Dmitry (RUS) PR 58
57 GIRALDO, Santiago (COL) 59
58 GREUL, Simon (GER) 60
59 MAYER, Leonardo (ARG) 61
60 DOLGOPOLQV, Alexandr (UKR) 62
61 STARACE, Potito (ITA) 63
62 ROBERT, Stephane (FRA) 64
63 SERRA, Florent (FRA) 65
64 ANCIC, Mario (CRO) PR 65

Q = qualifier WC = wild card PR = protected ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:39:07 Page 1 of 4



Wimbledon Championships 2010
EVENT 1: MS - Gentlemen's Singles - Alternates

Rank Date: 10/05/2010

1 DENT, Taylor (USA) 106 65 BRZEZICKI, Juan Pablo (ARG) 175

2 KOELLERER, Daniel (AUT) 107 66 DEHEART, Ryler (USA) 176

3 MACHADO, Rui (POR) 108 67 KINDLMANN, Dieter (GER) 177

4 DEVVARMAN, Somdev (IND) 109 68 DESEIN, Niels (BEL) 178

5 NAVARRO, Ivan (ESP) 110 69 KUZNETSOV, Alex (USA) 179

6 DARCIS, Steve (BEL) 111 70 ROSOL, Lukas (CZE) 180

7 ALVES, Thiago (BRA) 112 71 SLUITER, Raemon (NED) 181

8 ODESNIK, Wayne (USA) 113 72 IGNATIK, Uladzimir (BLR) 182

9 MULLER, Gilles (LUX) PR 113 73 JONES, Greg (AUS) 183
10 ACASUSO, Jose (ARG) 114 74 WITTEN, Jesse (USA) 184
11 ILHAN, Marsel (TUR) 116 75 HOCEVAR, Ricardo (BRA) 185
12 KOUBEK, Stefan (AUT) 117 76 KLIZAN, Martin (SVK) 186
13 LEVINE, Jesse (USA) 118 77 DODIG, Ivan (CRO) 187
14 BALL, Carsten (AUS) 119 78 BERANKIS, Ricardas (LTU) 188
15 DANCEVIC, Frank (CAN) PR 119 79 LINDAHL, Nick (AUS) 189
16 RAMIREZ HIDALGO, Ruben (ESP) 120 80 MENENDEZ-MACEIRAS, Adrian (ESP) 190
17 MARTIN, Alberto (ESP) 121 81 FISCHER, Martin (AUT) 191
18 BOLELLI, Simone (ITA) 122 82 SUGITA, Yuichi (JPN) 192
19 VOLANDRI, Filippo (ITA) 123 83 BEGEMANN, Andre (GER) 193
20 SWEETING, Ryan (USA) 124 84 GAUDIO, Gaston (ARG) 194
21 LEVY, Harel (ISR) 125 85 HRBATY, Dominik (SVK) 195
22 OUANNA, Josselin (FRA) 126 86 DE CHAUNAC, Sebastien (FRA) 197
23 SOUZA, Joao (BRA) 127 87 BAUTISTA-AGUT, Roberto (ESP) 198
24 LAPENTTI, Nicolas (ECU) 128 88 POLANSKY, Peter (CAN) 199
25 BOZOLJAC, llija (SRB) 129 89 EBDEN, Matthew (AUS) 200
26 ROGER-VASSELIN, Edouard (FRA) 130 90 MILLOT, Vincent (FRA) 201
27 BOHLI, Stephane (SUI) 131 91 SMYCZEK, Tim (USA) 202
28 DABUL, Brian (ARG) 132 92 BEMELMANS, Ruben (BEL) 203
29 KUKUSHKIN, Mikhail (KAZ) 134 93 GUCCIONE, Chris (AUS) 205
30 PHAU, Bjorn (GER) 135 94 BERLOCQ, Carlos (ARG) 206
31 VENTURA, Santiago (ESP) 136 95 EL AMRANI, Reda (MAR) 207
32 GUEZ, David (FRA) 137 96 VEIC, Antonio (CRO) 208
33 RAMOS-VINOLAS, Albert (ESP) 138 97 KRAJINOVIC, Filip (SRB) 209
34 KIM, Kevin (USA) 139 98 COOK, Lester (USA) 210
35 ROCHUS, Christophe (BEL) 140 99 VAGNOZZI, Simone (ITA) 211
36 ZVEREV, Mischa (GER) 141 100 CAPDEVILLE, Paul (CHI) 212
37 ZEMLJA, Grega (SLO) 142 101 DASNIERES DE VEIGY, Jonathan (FRA) 213
38 HERNYCH, Jan (CZE) 143 102 ZAMPIERI, Caio (BRA) 214
39 ANDUJAR, Pablo (ESP) 145 103 KNITTEL, Bastian (GER) 215
40 YOUNG, Donald (USA) 146 104 MERTENS, Yannick (BEL) 216
41 DELGADO, Ramon (PAR) 147 105 MINAR, Ivo (CZE) 217
42 DEL BONIS, Federico (ARG) 148 106 DECOUD, Sebastian (ARG) 218
43 YANI, Michael (USA) 150 107 VANEK, Jiri (CZE) 219
44 SILVA, Julio (BRA) 151 108 DI MAURO, Alessio (ITA) 220
45 SOEDA, Go (JPN) 152 109 SCHUKIN, Yuri (KAZ) 221
46 RUFIN, Guillaume (FRA) 153 110 VAN DER MERWE, Izak (RSA) 222
47 OUAHAB, Lamine (ALG) 155 111 BOGOMOLOV JR., Alex (USA) 223
48 SIJSLING, Igor (NED) 156 112 TAVARES, Leonardo (POR) 224
49 MAHUT, Nicolas (FRA) 157 113 BALLERET, Benjamin (MON) 225
50 KENDRICK, Robert (USA) 158 114 AGUILAR, Jorge (CHI) 226
51 CRIVOI, Victor (ROU) 159 115 BRUGUES-DAVI, Arnau (ESP) 227
52 KAMKE, Tobias (GER) 160 116 ALCAIDE, Guillermo (ESP) 228
53 RECOUDERC, Laurent (FRA) 161 117 SORENSEN, Louk (IRL) 229
54 ASCIONE, Thierry (FRA) 162 118 OSWALD, Philipp (AUT) 230
55 BOGDANOVIC, Alex (GBR) 163 119 ARANGUREN, Juan-Martin (ARG) 231
56 VASSALLO ARGUELLO, Martin (ARG) 164 120 CERVENAK, Pavol (SVK) 232
57 NILAND, Conor (IRL) 165 121 KRAVCHUK, Konstantin (RUS) 233
58 SALAMANCA, Carlos (COL) 167 122 BALAZS, Attila (HUN) 234
59 UNGUR, Adrian (ROU) 168 123 LAMMER, Michael (SUI) 235
60 GONZALEZ, Santiago (MEX) 169 124 GHEDIN, Riccardo (ITA) 236
61 REISTER, Julian (GER) 170 125 ARNABOLDI, Andrea (ITA) 237
62 JUNQUEIRA, Diego (ARG) 171 126 OLASO, Guillermo (ESP) 238
63 SERGEYEV, Ilvan (UKR) 172 127 HAIDER-MAURER, Andreas (AUT) 239
64 MEFFERT, Dominik (GER) 174 128 PEYA, Alexander (AUT) 240

Q = qualifier WC = wild card PR = protected ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:39:07 Page 2 of 4



Wimbledon Championships 2010 Rank Date: 10/05/2010
EVENT 1: MS - Gentlemen's Singles - Alternates

129 IM, Kyu Tae (KOR) 241
130 LOJDA, Dusan (CZE) 242
131 PAIRE, Benoit (FRA) 243
132 CERVANTES-HUEGUN, Inigo (ESP) 244
133 SIDORENKO, Alexandre (FRA) 245
134 GALVANI, Stefano (ITA) 246
135 KONTINEN, Henri (FIN) 247
136 KUDRYAVTSEV, Alexandre (RUS) 248
137 MILLMAN, John (AUS) 249
138 KING-TURNER, Daniel (NZL) 250
139 HARRISON, Ryan (USA) 257
140 DIMITROV, Grigor (BUL) 331
141 MINA, Gianni (FRA) 654
142 FERNANDES, Tiago (BRA) 804
143 BERTA, Daniel (SWE) 1211

Q = qualifier WC = wild card PR = protected ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:39:07 Page 3 of 4



Wimbledon Championships 2010 Rank Date: 10/05/2010

EVENT 1: MS - Gentlemen's Singles - Withdraw List

Sunday, 16 May 2010
DEL POTRO, Juan Martin (ARG) (5) X Due to wrist injury

Monday, 17 May 2010
HAAS, Tommy (USA) (20) X Due to hip injury

Thursday, 03 Jun 2010
GONZALEZ, Fernando (CHI) (14) X Knee Injury

Thursday, 10 Jun 2010
MONACO, Juan (ARG) (27) X Wrist injury

Q = qualifier WC = wild card PR = protected ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:39:07 Page 4 of 4



Wimbledon Championships 2010
EVENT 21: Qualifying Gentlemen's Singles - Entry List

Rank Date: 24/05/2010
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DENT, Taylor (USA)
MACHADO, Rui (POR)
DARCIS, Steve (BEL)
ALVES, Thiago (BRA)
DEVVARMAN, Somdev (IND)
NAVARRO, Ivan (ESP)
LEVINE, Jesse (USA)

PHAU, Bjorn (GER)
SWEETING, Ryan (USA)
KOUBEK, Stefan (AUT)
VENTURA, Santiago (ESP)
ROGER-VASSELIN, Edouard (FRA)
SOUZA, Joao (BRA)

ILHAN, Marsel (TUR)
OUANNA, Josselin (FRA)
ROCHUS, Christophe (BEL)
BALL, Carsten (AUS)
BOZOLJAC, llija (SRB)
GUEZ, David (FRA)

SOEDA, Go (JPN)
HERNYCH, Jan (CZE)

KIM, Kevin (USA)

ZEMLJA, Grega (SLO)
ZVEREV, Mischa (GER)
DELGADO, Ramon (PAR)
RAMOS-VINOLAS, Albert (ESP)
YOUNG, Donald (USA)
RUFIN, Guillaume (FRA)
YANI, Michael (USA)
SIJSLING, Igor (NED)
MAHUT, Nicolas (FRA)
MANNARINO, Adrian (FRA) PR
KENDRICK, Robert (USA)
KAMKE, Tobias (GER)
ASCIONE, Thierry (FRA)
BOGDANOVIC, Alex (GBR)
SILVA, Julio (BRA)
REYNOLDS, Bobby (USA) PR
KINDLMANN, Dieter (GER)
REISTER, Julian (GER)
GONZALEZ, Santiago (MEX)
BRZEZICKI, Juan Pablo (ARG)
DANCEVIC, Frank (CAN)
NILAND, Conor (IRL)
ROSOL, Lukas (CZE)
DEHEART, Ryler (USA)
KUZNETSQV, Alex (USA)
DESEIN, Niels (BEL)
MEFFERT, Dominik (GER)
WITTEN, Jesse (USA)
DODIG, Ivan (CRO)
BERANKIS, Ricardas (LTU)
BEGEMANN, Andre (GER)
FISCHER, Martin (AUT)
POLANSKY, Peter (CAN)
EBDEN, Matthew (AUS)
SMYCZEK, Tim (USA)
JONES, Greg (AUS)
HRBATY, Dominik (SVK)
MULLER, Gilles (LUX)
BAUTISTA-AGUT, Roberto (ESP)
HOCEVAR, Ricardo (BRA)
SUGITA, Yuichi (JPN)

PEYA, Alexander (AUT)

102
104
106
107
108
109
110
113
116
117
119
124
125
127
128
131
132
133
136
137
139
140
141
142
144
145
147
150
151
153
154
155
156
157
159
160
161
161
162
165
167
168
169
170
174
176
178
179
182
183
185
188
189
190
191
193
194
195
197
198
200
201
202
203

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

BEMELMANS, Ruben (BEL) 207
DE CHAUNAC, Sebastien (FRA) 209
EL AMRANI, Reda (MAR) 210
KRAJINOVIC, Filip (SRB) 211
GUCCIONE, Chris (AUS) 212
COOK, Lester (USA) 213
ZAMPIERI, Caio (BRA) 214
VAGNOZZI, Simone (ITA) 215
PAIRE, Benoit (FRA) 216
VEIC, Antonio (CRO) 218
KNITTEL, Bastian (GER) 219
MINAR, Ivo (CZE) 220
CERVANTES-HUEGUN, Inigo (ESP) 223
BOGOMOLOV JR., Alex (USA) 224
BALLERET, Benjamin (MON) 225
BRUGUES-DAVI, Arnau (ESP) 227
DECOUD, Sebastian (ARG) 228
MUNOZ-DE LA NAVA, Daniel (ESP) 229
ALCAIDE, Guillermo (ESP) 230
KUDRYAVTSEV, Alexandre (RUS) 231
HAIDER-MAURER, Andreas (AUT) 232
OSWALD, Philipp (AUT) 233
DASNIERES DE VEIGY, Jonathan (FRA) 234
MERTENS, Yannick (BEL) 236
CERVENAK, Pavol (SVK) 237
KIRILLOV, Evgeny (RUS) 238
EVANS, Brendan (USA) 240
LAMMER, Michael (SUI) 241
ARANGUREN, Juan-Martin (ARG) 242
GHEDIN, Riccardo (ITA) 243
OLASO, Guillermo (ESP) 244
SIDORENKO, Alexandre (FRA) 245
LOJDA, Dusan (CZE) 247
KONTINEN, Henri (FIN) 248
KING-TURNER, Daniel (NZL) 249
ITO, Tatsuma (JPN) 251
CLAR-ROSSELLO, Pedro (ESP) 253
ALUND, Martin (ARG) 254
GUTIERREZ-FERROL, Sergio (ESP) 255
TAVARES, Leonardo (POR) 256
MARRERO, David (ESP) 258
DE VOEST, Rik (RSA) 259
TOMIC, Bernard (AUS) 260
CIPOLLA, Flavio (ITA) 261
MILLMAN, John (AUS) 263
MARTIN, Andrej (SVK) 264
KARANUSIC, Roko (CRO) 265
MINAR, Jan (CZE) 266
HARRISON, Ryan (USA) 267
MATOSEVIC, Marinko (AUS) 269
PRODON, Eric (FRA) 270
ALDI, Francesco (ITA) 271
SIRIANNI, Joseph (AUS) 272
OKUN, Noam (ISR) 273
BEDENE, Aljaz (SLO) 274
GOODALL, Joshua (GBR) WC 306
EVANS, Daniel (GBR) WC 337
SMETHURST, Daniel (GBR) WC 343
WARD, James (GBR) WC 360
PHILLIPS, Morgan (GBR) WC 410
EATON, Chris (GBR) WC 468
RICE, David (GBR) WC 486
COX, Daniel (GBR) WC 559
WARD, Alexander (GBR) WC 613

Q = qualifier WC = wild card PR = protected ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn
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Wimbledon Championships 2010
EVENT 21: QS - Qualifying Gentlemen's Singles - Alternates

Rank Date: 24/05/2010

AMRITRAJ, Prakash (IND)
VAN DER MERWE, Izak (RSA)
IM, Kyu Tae (KOR)

HUTA GALUNG, Jesse (NED)
TOSIC, Goran (MNE)
GALVANI, Stefano (ITA)
TRUJILLO-SOLER, Gabriel (ESP)
FELDER, Marcel (URU)
ESTRELLA, Victor (DOM)
BREZAC, Charles-Antoine (FRA)
DELLATORRE, Andres (ARG) PR
CRUGNOLA, Marco (ITA)
KLEIN, Brydan (AUS)

COPIL, Marius (ROU)

BUBKA, Sergei (UKR)

GARD, Catalin (ROU)

JAZIRI, Malek (TUN)
CHECA-CALVO, Jose (ESP)
PATIENCE, Olivier (FRA)
NIELSEN, Frederik (DEN)
SLANAR, Martin (AUT) PR
PELLA, Guido (ARG)
GREGORC, Luka (SLO)

KLEC, Ivo (SVK)

SUZUKI, Takao (JPN)
BACHINGER, Matthias (GER)
POSPISIL, Vasek (CAN)
MIDDELKOOP, Matwe (NED)
JUSKA, Andis (LAT)

YANG, Tsung-Hua (TPE)
GOFFIN, David (BEL)
STADLER, Simon (GER)
MEKTIC, Nikola (CRO)
AMADO, Juan-Pablo (ARG)
BAGNIS, Facundo (ARG)
SANTOS, Pablo (ESP)

MERTL, Jan (CZE) PR

VIK, Robin (CZE)

PRPIC, Filip (SWE)

GIORGINI, Daniele (ITA)
POCH-GRADIN, Carles (ESP)
LUNCANU, Petru-Alexandru (ROU)
KRETSCHMER, Gero (GER)
DUCLOS, Pierre-Ludovic (CAN)
BELYAEV, llya (RUS)
PASHANSKI, Boris (SRB)
SITAK, Artem (RUS)

ITO, Yuichi (JPN)

DUTRA DA SILVA, Rogerio (BRA)
DIMITROV, Grigor (BUL)
JUNAID, Rameez (AUS)
TREVISAN, Matteo (ITA)
SADECKY, Alexander (SUI)
MOLCHANOV, Denys (UKR)
LOPEZ JAEN, Miguel Angel (ESP)
ROCHETTE, Laurent (FRA)
NIEMINEN, Timo (FIN)

KADIR, Sadik (AUS)
EBELTHITE, Colin (AUS) PR
BURQUIER, Gregoire (FRA)
VIOLA, Matteo (ITA)
BRACCIALI, Daniele (ITA)
SOUSA, Joao (POR)

LEMKE, James (AUS)

275
276
277
278
280
281
282
283
284
285
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
293
294
296
296
297
298
299
301
304
305
307
308
310
311
312
313
314
317
318
318
319
320
321
322
323
325
326
329
333
334
335
336
338
341
342
344
345
347
348
352
358
361
368
369
370
372
373

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

RODRIGUEZ, Bruno (MEX)
VALVERDE, Juan-Manuel (ARG)
SETKIC, Aldin (BIH)
RYDERSTEDT, Michael (SWE) PR
GARZA, Daniel (MEX)
RODRIGUES, Mathieu (FRA)
SEMJAN, Marek (SVK)
SABRY, Sherif (EGY)
BOJE-ORDONEZ, Agustin (ESP)
GROTH, Samuel (AUS)

REID, Matt (AUS)

KEDRYUK, Alexey (KAZ)
CAPKOVIC, Kamil (SVK)
GARCIA, Adrian (CHI)
FLOCK, Alexander (GER)
JUN, Woong-Sun (KOR)
CHEN, Ti (TPE)

HENSEL, Kaden (AUS)
MARTIN, Fabrice (FRA)
POSPISIL, Jaroslav (CZE)
MATSUKEVICH, Denis (RUS)
NOQOVISKI, Lionel (ARG)
SKUGOR, Franco (CRO)
MITSUHASHI, Junn (JPN)
RIESCHICK, Sebastian (GER)
STOPPINI, Andrea (ITA)
ALVAREZ, Diego (ARG)
OUELLETTE, Gregory (USA)
MAMIIT, Cecil (PHI)

MIELE, Andre (BRA)
VIVANCO-GUZMAN, Andoni (ESP)
BOPANNA, Rohan (IND)
CRUCIAT, Adrian (ROU)
ROSHAN, Nima (AUS)
BLOOMFIELD, Richard (GBR)
NUNEZ, Eric (USA)
MONROE, Nicholas (USA)
BARDOCZKY, Kornel (HUN)
MINA, Gianni (FRA)

KALLIAS, Photos (CYP)
EASTON, Jared (AUS)
FERNANDES, Tiago (BRA)
SANCHEZ, Manuel (MEX)
BASTL, George (SUI)

MOTTI, Alessandro (ITA)

374
378
379
380
382
383
384
385
388
393
405
409
412
416
421
423
424
425
426
436
438
441
442
445
452
459
460
461
467
484
485
487
534
557
574
588
595
600
655
659
785
800
885
1030

Q = qualifier WC = wild card PR = protected ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn
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Wimbledon Championships 2010 Rank Date: 24/05/2010
EVENT 21: QS - Qualifying Gentlemen's Singles - Withdraw List

Tuesday, 01 Jun 2010
LINDAHL, Nick (AUS) (192) X Shoulder injury

Wednesday, 09 Jun 2010
DORSCH, Benedikt (GER) (235) PR X Personal reasons

Thursday, 10 Jun 2010
WASKE, Alexander (GER) (200) PR X Due to injury

Friday, 11 Jun 2010

KUNITSYN, Igor (RUS) (103) X Now in main draw
KAVCIC, Blaz (SLO) (112) A In main draw
OUAHAB, Lamine (ALG) (152) X Due to injury
SCHUKIN, Yuri (KAZ) (175) X Visa issue
GREMELMAYR, Denis (GER) (208) X Injury
SORENSEN, Louk (IRL) (221) X Due to injury

Q = qualifier WC = wild card PR = protected ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:37:52 Page 3 of 3



Wimbledon Championships 2010 Rank Date: 10/05/2010
EVENT 3: Ladies' Singles - Entry List

1 WILLIAMS, Serena (USA) 1 65 DATE KRUMM, Kimiko (JPN) 67
2 WOZNIACKI, Caroline (DEN) 2 66 KULIKOVA, Regina (RUS) 68
3 WILLIAMS, Venus (USA) 3 67 FLIPKENS, Kirsten (BEL) 69
4 JANKOVIC, Jelena (SRB) 4 68 ARVIDSSON, Sofia (SWE) 70
5 SAFINA, Dinara (RUS) 5 69 ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA, Barbora (CZE) 71
6 DEMENTIEVA, Elena (RUS) 6 70 BRIANTI, Alberta (ITA) 72
7 KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana (RUS) 7 71 CORNET, Alize (FRA) 73
8 STOSUR, Samantha (AUS) 8 72 KING, Vania (USA) 74
9 RADWANSKA, Agnieszka (POL) 9 73 VOEGELE, Stefanie (SUI) 75
10 CLIJSTERS, Kim (BEL) 10 74 GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena (GER) 76
11 AZARENKA, Victoria (BLR) 11 75 BARROIS, Kristina (GER) 77
12 SHARAPOVA, Maria (RUS) 12 76 HRADECKA, Lucie (CZE) 78
13 LI, Na (CHN) 13 77 KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla (RUS) 79
14 WICKMAYER, Yanina (BEL) 14 78 OLARU, loana Raluca (ROU) 80
15 BARTOLI, Marion (FRA) 15 79 GOERGES, Julia (GER) 81
16 PENNETTA, Flavia (ITA) 16 80 COIN, Julie (FRA) 82
17 SCHIAVONE, Francesca (ITA) 17 81 DELLACQUA, Casey (AUS) SR 82
18 PETROVA, Nadia (RUS) 18 82 ZAHLAVOVA, Sandra (CZE) 83
19 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Maria Jose (ESP) 19 83 CHAN, Yung-Jan (TPE) 84
20 HENIN, Justine (BEL) 20 84 MORITA, Ayumi (JPN) 85
21 ZVONAREVA, Vera (RUS) 21 85 MALEK, Tatjana (GER) 86
22 PEER, Shahar (ISR) 22 86 VORACOVA, Renata (CZE) 87
23 HANTUCHOVA, Daniela (SVK) 23 87 ZAKOPALOVA, Klara (CZE) 88
24 REZAI, Aravane (FRA) 24 88 CHANG, Kai-Chen (TPE) 89
25 ZHENG, Jie (CHN) 25 89 MEUSBURGER, Yvonne (AUT) 90
26 BONDARENKO, Alona (UKR) 26 90 CRAYBAS, Jill (USA) 91
27 CIBULKOVA, Dominika (SVK) 27 91 MIRZA, Sania (IND) 92
28 KLEYBANOVA, Alisa (RUS) 28 92 CHAKVETADZE, Anna (RUS) 93
29 PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia (RUS) 29 93 PARMENTIER, Pauline (FRA) 94
30 SAFAROVA, Lucie (CZE) 30 94 LAPUSHCHENKOVA, Anna (RUS) 95
31 KIRILENKO, Maria (RUS) 31 95 RODIONOVA, Anastasia (AUS) 96
32 BONDARENKO, Kateryna (UKR) 32 96 MOLIK, Alicia (AUS) 97
33 SZAVAY, Agnes (HUN) 33 97 GALLOVITS, Edina (ROU) 98
34 VESNINA, Elena (RUS) 34 98 DUQUE MARINO, Mariana (COL) 99
35 CIRSTEA, Sorana (ROU) 35 99 AMANMURADOVA, Akgul (UZB) 100
36 SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava (KAZ) 36 100 PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana (BUL) 101
37 OUDIN, Melanie (USA) 37 101 KEOTHAVONG, Anne (GBR) 102
38 DULGHERU, Alexandra (ROU) 38 102 MAKAROVA, Ekaterina (RUS) 103
39 ERRANI, Sara (ITA) 39 103 DE LOS RIOS, Rossana (PAR) 104
40 GOVORTSOVA, Olga (BLR) 41 104 KORYTTSEVA, Mariya (UKR) 105
41 IVANOVIC, Ana (SRB) 42 105 RUS, Arantxa (NED) 106
42 DUSHEVINA, Vera (RUS) 43 106 KUCOVA, Zuzana (SVK) 107
43 BACSINSZKY, Timea (SUI) 44 107 SPREM, Karolina (CRO) 108
44 WOZNIAK, Aleksandra (CAN) 45 108 GROTH, Jarmila (AUS) 109
45 DULKO, Gisela (ARG) 46 109 LEPCHENKO, Varvara (USA) 110
46 RAZZANO, Virginie (FRA) 47 110 O'BRIEN, Katie (GBR) WC 124
47 SCHNYDER, Patty (SUI) 48 111 SCHEEPERS, Chanelle (RSA) WC 133
48 LISICKI, Sabine (GER) 49 112 RISKE, Alison (USA) WC 212
49 PETKOVIC, Andrea (GER) 51 113 SOUTH, Melanie (GBR) WC 215
50 RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena (SVK) 52 114 ROBSON, Laura (GBR) WC 257
51 HERCOG, Polona (SLO) 53 115 WATSON, Heather (GBR) WC 337
52 MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel (ESP) 54 116 LERTCHEEWAKARN, Noppawan (THA) WC 340
53 BENESOVA, Iveta (CZE) 55
54 GARBIN, Tathiana (ITA) 56
55 VINCI, Roberta (ITA) 57
56 CZINK, Melinda (HUN) 58
57 BAMMER, Sybille (AUT) 59
58 SEVASTOVA, Anastasija (LAT) 60
59 KVITOVA, Petra (CZE) 61
60 BALTACHA, Elena (GBR) 62
61 KERBER, Angelique (GER) 63
62 TANASUGARN, Tamarine (THA) 64
63 PARRA SANTONJA, Arantxa (ESP) 65
64 MARTIC, Petra (CRO) 66

Q = qualifier WC = wild card SR = special ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:40:08 Page 1 of 3



Wimbledon Championships 2010
EVENT 3: LS - Ladies' Singles - Alternates

Rank Date: 10/05/2010

ONO O WN -

DO OO0, BAEBAEBAEMDBAEDRNEDNOWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNDNNDNN=22 A A A A A A
A WON-_2 000N, WN-_200C00NOOOPRAWN-_O000ONOODARWN-_2A00C0ONOOOOPRAWN-_LAOCOONOOOGPDMWN-~OO©

LARCHER DE BRITO, Michelle (POR)
JOVANOVSKI, Bojana (SRB)
CAMERIN, Maria Elena (ITA)
LARSSON, Johanna Jenny (SWE)
HALEP, Simona (ROU)
PERVAK, Ksenia (RUS)
DUBOIS, Stephanie (CAN)
RODINA, Evgeniya (RUS)
BYCHKOVA, Ekaterina (RUS)
MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie (USA)
DOKIC, Jelena (AUS)

ZEC PESKIRIC, Masa (SLO)
MAYR, Patricia (AUT)

PERRY, Shenay (USA)
OSTERLOH, Lilia (USA)
KRAJICEK, Michaella (NED)
ZHANG, Shuai (CHN)
YAKIMOVA, Anastasiya (BLR)
NICULESCU, Monica (ROU)
DITTY, Julie (USA) SR
KUSTOVA, Darya (BLR)
WOERLE, Kathrin (GER)
KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil (KAZ)
MANASIEVA, Vesna (RUS)
KANEPI, Kaia (EST)

KUCOVA, Kristina (SVK)
SAVCHUK, Olga (UKR)
DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes (ESP)
VOSKOBOEVA, Galina (KAZ)
HLAVACKOVA, Andrea (CZE)
FERGUSON, Sophie (AUS)
PANOVA, Alexandra (RUS)
NARA, Kurumi (JPN)
COHEN-ALORO, Stephanie (FRA)
TATISHVILI, Anna (GEO)
OPRANDI, Romina Sarina (ITA)
DOMACHOWSKA, Marta (POL)
MARINO, Rebecca (CAN)
ONDRASKOVA, Zuzana (CZE)
ROGOWSKA, Olivia (AUS)
CASTANO, Catalina (COL)

EL TABAKH, Heidi (CAN)
MINELLA, Mandy (LUX)

DOI, Misaki (JPN)

CAVADAY, Naomi (GBR)
BRENGLE, Madison (USA)
DIATCHENKO, Vitalia (RUS)
LYKINA, Ksenia (RUS)
DZEHALEVICH, Ekaterina (BLR)
FUDA, Ryoko (JPN)

SCHRUFF, Julia (GER)
DENTONI, Corinna (ITA)
BOVINA, Elena (RUS)
PIVOVAROVA, Anastasia (RUS)
FUJIWARA, Rika (JPN)
TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla (CRO)
IRIGOYEN, Maria (ARG)
FORETZ, Stephanie (FRA)
CABEZA CANDELA, Estrella (ESP)
GLATCH, Alexa (USA)
STEVENSON, Alexandra (USA)
LUCIC, Mirjana (CRO)
KLAFFNER, Melanie (AUT)
LAURENDON, Anais (FRA)

112
113
114
115
116
117
119
120
121
122
123
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
135
136
137
138
140
141
143
144
145
146
148
150
151
153
154
156
157
159
165
166
168
169
170
171
174
175
176
178
180
181
183
184
188
189
193
197
200
205
208
217
224
225
227
231

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

PEERS, Sally (AUS)
LEE-WATERS, Lindsay (USA)
GUISARD, Estelle (FRA)
KORZENIAK, Anna (POL)
ALVES, Maria Fernanda (BRA)
GULLICKSON, Carly (USA)
SMITH, Anna (GBR)

BROADY, Naomi (GBR)
SZATMARI, Agnes (ROU)
KREMER, Anne (LUX)
CRAVERO, Jorgelina (ARG)
PASZEK, Tamira (AUT)
JIDKOVA, Alina (RUS)
SHAMAYKO, Marina (RUS)
BESSER, Astrid (ITA)
SOLSONA CARCASONA, Sheila (ESP)
MOORE, Tara (GBR)

MILLS, Danielle (USA)

234
245
249
253
254
255
269
271
272
275
280
310
367
533
603
631
665
892

Q = qualifier WC = wild card SR = special ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn

Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:40:08 Page 2 of 3



Wimbledon Championships 2010 Rank Date: 10/05/2010
EVENT 3: LS - Ladies' Singles - Withdraw List

Tuesday, 01 Jun 2010
PENG, Shuai (CHN) (50) X Due to iliness

Thursday, 10 Jun 2010
SUAREZ NAVARRO, Carla (ESP) (40) X Ankle injury

Q = qualifier WC = wild card SR = special ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:40:08 Page 3 of 3



Wimbledon Championships 2010 Rank Date: 24/05/2010

EVENT 23: Qualifying Ladies' Singles - Entry List

1 JOVANOVSKI, Bojana (SRB) 108 65 NAMIGATA, Junri (JPN) 185
2 CAMERIN, Maria Elena (ITA) 109 66 KURYANOVICH, Iryna (BLR) 186
3 PERVAK, Ksenia (RUS) 110 67 PIVOVAROVA, Anastasia (RUS) 187
4 LARCHER DE BRITO, Michelle (POR) 111 68 SOLER ESPINOSA, Silvia (ESP) 188
5 LARSSON, Johanna Jenny (SWE) 113 69 DANIILIDOU, Eleni (GRE) 189
6 HALEP, Simona (ROU) 114 70 BOVINA, Elena (RUS) 190
7 DOKIC, Jelena (AUS) 115 71 ALBANESE, Lauren Riley (USA) 193
8 DUBOIS, Stephanie (CAN) 117 72 IRIGOYEN, Maria (ARG) 194
9 KANEPI, Kaia (EST) 118 73 KLAFFNER, Melanie (AUT) 195

10 ZEC PESKIRIC, Masa (SLO) 120 74 CHAKHNASHYVILI, Margalita (GEQO) 196

11 RODINA, Evgeniya (RUS) 121 75 BEGU, Irina (ROU) 198

12 BYCHKOVA, Ekaterina (RUS) 122 76 MAROSI, Katalin (HUN) 199

13 MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie (USA) 124 77 FUJIWARA, Rika (JPN) 200

14 MAYR, Patricia (AUT) 125 78 BIRNEROVA, Eva (CZE) 201

15 ZHANG, Shuai (CHN) 126 79 ZHOU, Yi-Miao (CHN) 202

16 PERRY, Shenay (USA) 128 80 LISJAK, Ivana (CRO) 203

17 OSTERLOH, Lilia (USA) 129 81 LLAGOSTERA VIVES, Nuria (ESP) 205

18 KRAJICEK, Michaella (NED) 130 82 LUCIC, Mirjana (CRO) 206

19 WOERLE, Kathrin (GER) 132 83 BELTRAME, Severine (FRA) 207

20 BRATCHIKOVA, Nina (RUS) 133 84 GOLDS, Shannon Maree (AUS) 208

21 DITTY, Julie (USA) SR 133 85 BURYACHOK, Irina (UKR) 209

22 KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil (KAZ) 134 86 COMPOSTIZO DE ANDRES, Eloisa (ESP) 210

23 MANASIEVA, Vesna (RUS) 135 87 MLADENOVIC, Kristina (FRA) 211

24 KUCOVA, Kristina (SVK) 137 88 KAPROS, Aniko (HUN) 213

25 ARN, Greta (HUN) 138 89 SMITH, Anna (GBR) WC 270

26 SAVCHUK, Olga (UKR) 139 90 BROADY, Naomi (GBR) WC 281

27 OPRANDI, Romina Sarina (ITA) 140 91 PASZEK, Tamira (AUT) WC 324

28 HLAVACKOVA, Andrea (CZE) 141 92 WHYBOURN, Lisa (GBR) WC 438

29 FERGUSON, Sophie (AUS) 142 93 WEBLEY-SMITH, Emily (GBR) WC 457

30 PANOVA, Alexandra (RUS) 143 94 RAE, Jocelyn (GBR) WC 480

31 NICULESCU, Monica (ROU) 144 95 ERAKOVIC, Marina (NZL) WC 627

32 FLORIS, Anna (ITA) 146 96 BROWN, Lucy (GBR) WC -

33 NARA, Kurumi (JPN) 147

34 IVANOVA, Ekaterina (RUS) 148

35 YAKIMOVA, Anastasiya (BLR) 149

36 HAN, Xinyun (CHN) 150

37 KUSTOVA, Darya (BLR) 151

38 TATISHVILI, Anna (GEO) 152

39 MARINO, Rebecca (CAN) 155

40 POUS TIO, Laura (ESP) 156

41 RODIONOVA, Arina (RUS) 157

42 JONES, Sacha (NZL) 158

43 COHEN-ALORO, Stephanie (FRA) 159

44 CASTANO, Catalina (COL) 160

45 KALASHNIKOVA, Oksana (GEO) 161

46 ROGOWSKA, Olivia (AUS) 162

47 ONDRASKOVA, Zuzana (CZE) 163

48 DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes (ESP) 164

49 EL TABAKH, Heidi (CAN) 166

50 CHALOVA, Elena (RUS) 167

51 PLISKOVA, Karolina (CZE) 168

52 DIATCHENKO, Vitalia (RUS) 169

53 HOFMANOVA, Nikola (AUT) 170

54 DENTONI, Corinna (ITA) 173

55 BRENGLE, Madison (USA) 174

56 DZEHALEVICH, Ekaterina (BLR) 175

57 COHEN, Julia (USA) 176

58 CAVADAY, Naomi (GBR) 177

59 MINELLA, Mandy (LUX) 178

60 DOI, Misaki (JPN) 179

61 TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla (CRO) 180

62 SCHRUFF, Julia (GER) 181

63 GARCIA VIDAGANY, Beatriz (ESP) 183

64 SANCHEZ, Olivia (FRA) 184

Q = qualifier WC = wild card SR = special ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:38:43 Page 1 of 3



Wimbledon Championships 2010
EVENT 23: RS - Qualifying Ladies' Singles - Alternates

Rank Date: 24/05/2010

ONO O WN -

DO OO0, BAEBAEBAEMDBAEDRNEDNOWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNDNNDNN=22 A A A A A A
A WON-_2 000N, WN-_200C00NOOOPRAWN-_O000ONOODARWN-_2A00C0ONOOOOPRAWN-_LAOCOONOOOGPDMWN-~OO©

TSURENKO, Lesya (UKR)
SILVA, Neuza (POR)

PALKINA, Ksenia (KGZ)

LEE, Jin-A (KOR)

LYKINA, Ksenia (RUS)
FEDOSSOVA, Yulia (FRA)
GERASIMOU, Anna (GRE)
PEERS, Sally (AUS)
FEUERSTEIN, Claire Aurelle (FRA)
CABEZA CANDELA, Estrella (ESP)
BARTHEL, Mona (GER)
GLATCH, Alexa (USA)
YONEMURA, Tomoko (JPN)
SPEARS, Abigail (USA)
FORETZ, Stephanie (FRA)
EVTIMOVA, Dia (BUL)

KIM, So-Jung (KOR)
LAURENDON, Anais (FRA)
MIJACIKA, Ani (CRO)
GUISARD, Estelle (FRA)
HAMPTON, Jamie Lee (USA)
PIQUION, Nathalie Agnes (FRA)
PLISKOVA, Kristyna (CZE)
ALVES, Maria Fernanda (BRA)
GULLICKSON, Carly (USA)
STEVENSON, Alexandra (USA)
LEE-WATERS, Lindsay (USA)
FERNANDEZ-BRUGUES, Eva (ESP)
PAVLOVIC, Irena (FRA)
KORZENIAK, Anna (POL)
BUYUKAKCAY, Cagla (TUR)
MOLINERO, Florencia Andre (ARG)
POCHABOVA, Michaela (SVK)
DIYAS, Zarina (KAZ)
GEORGATOU, Eirini (GRE)
CETKOVSKA, Petra (CZE)

LU, Jingjing (CHN)
JOVANOVIC, Ana (SRB)
KREMER, Anne (LUX)
WIENEROVA, Lenka (SVK)

DE GUBERNATIS, Claire (FRA)
SAVINYKH, Valeria (RUS)
UNGUR, Liana (ROU)
STANCIUTE, Lina (LTU)
OKADAUE, Chiaki (JPN)
JURIKOVA, Lenka (SVK)
SEMA, Erika (JPN)

HRDINOVA, Eva (CZE)
GEUER, Nicola (GER)
CRAVERO, Jorgelina (ARG)
GENT, Georgie (GBR)
BEYGELZIMER, Yuliya (UKR)
WASHINGTON, Mashona (USA)
COUTS, Kimberly Ann (USA)
POUTCHEK, Tatiana (BLR)
GIRAL LORES, Marina (VEN)
SIEGEMUND, Laura Natalie (GER)
HSU, Wen-Hsin (TPE)
SZATMARI, Agnes (ROU)
GATTO MONTICONE, Giulia (ITA)
KOSINSKA, Karolina (POL)
VIERIN, Nathalie (ITA)
SCHIECHTL, Tina Kathrin (AUT)
HSIEH, Su-Wei (TPE)

214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
227
228
229
230
231
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
246
247
248
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
260
261
263
264
265
266
268
272
273
279
280
282
283
286
287
288
289
292
296
298
299
301
302
308
309
313
314
315

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

TORRO-FLOR, Maria-Teresa (ESP)
AREFYEVA, Tetyana (UKR)
MAJERIC, Tadeja (SLO)

SFAR, Selima (TUN)

JIDKOVA, Alina (RUS)
LUZHANSKA, Tetiana (UKR)
SADIKOVIC, Amra (SUI)
CECIL, Mallory (USA)
RYZHONKOVA, Natalia (RUS)
ROSSI, Nathalia (BRA)
PELLETIER, Marie-Eve (CAN)
BAI, Alison (AUS)

DI GIUSEPPE, Martina (ITA)
QUERCIA, Federica (ITA)
GARCIA, Caroline (FRA)
JUGIC-SALKIC, Mervana (BIH)
GRYMALSKA, Anastassia (ITA)
SHAMAYKO, Marina (RUS)
KLEPAC, Andreja (SLO)
GRANDIN, Natalie (RSA)
MOULTON-LEVY, Megan (USA)
SCHAEFER, Anne (GER)
WEIDEMANN, Svenja (GER)
MOORE, Tara (GBR)

BESSER, Astrid (ITA)
DEKMEIJERE, Liga (LAT)
HENKE, Vanessa (GER)
ELLIOTT, Amanda (GBR)

328
331
335
337
349
362
370
373
378
380
397
404
406
407
420
444
445
471
501
505
522
550
561
607
674
723
836
895

Q = qualifier WC = wild card SR = special ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn

Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:38:43 Page 2 of 3



Wimbledon Championships 2010 Rank Date: 24/05/2010
EVENT 23: RS - Qualifying Ladies' Singles - Withdraw List

Tuesday, 01 Jun 2010
SPREM, Karolina (CRO) (103) X In MD for Peng

Thursday, 03 Jun 2010
TETREAULT, Valerie (CAN) (119) X Due to injury

Tuesday, 08 Jun 2010
SEMA, Yurika (JPN) (153) X Due to injury
MCHALE, Christina (USA) (165) X Due to injury

Thursday, 10 Jun 2010
GROTH, Jarmila (AUS) (107) X In MD for Suarez Navarro
VOSKOBOEVA, Galina (KAZ) (191) X Shoulder injury

Friday, 11 Jun 2010
SCHEEPERS, Chanelle (RSA) (131) A In main draw WC
RISKE, Alison (USA) (197) A

Q = qualifier WC = wild card SR = special ranking LL = lucky loser W/D = withdrawn Date/Time: 11/06/2010 18:38:43 Page 3 of 3



The Championships 2010
Wild Card Announcements - Friday, 11 June 2010

Main Draw

Event 1: Gentlemen's Singles Rank of 10/05/2010
1. GABASHVILI, Teimuraz (RUS) ......cccoorevevceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeseneens (115)
2. KIEFER, Nicolas (GER) ......c.ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo, (154)
3. BAKER, JAMI€ (GBR) ...coocvveeeeeceeeeceeeeeeeeeeeee e (268)
4. KUZNETSOV, ANArey (RUS) ....ooooveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesen e (277)
5. NISHIKORI, K& (JPN) ...oooecvieeeeeeeceeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeenee s (345)
6. Next direct acceptance

7. Next direct acceptance

8.  Next direct acceptance

Event 2: Gentlemen's Doubles Rank of 07/06/2010
1. MARRAY, Jonathan (GBR) and MURRAY, Jamie (GBR) .......... (172)
2.  DELGADO, Jamie (GBR) and GOODALL, Joshua (GBR) .......... (364)
3. EATON, Chris (GBR) and INGLOT, Dominic (GBR) ................... (377)
4. BOGDANOVIC, Alex (GBR) and SLABINSKY, Alexander (GBR) (725)
5. To be announced

Event 3: Ladies' Singles Rank of 10/05/2010
1. OBRIEN, Katie (GBR) .....cceceveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s ennens (124)
2. SCHEEPERS, Chanelle (RSA) ......ccocovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereennens (133)
3. RISKE, AlISON (USA) ..ooiveeeieieeeeeeeeeee e (212)
4.  SOUTH, Melanie (GBR) ........cccocoveueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereseeenes e (215)
5. ROBSON, LaUra (GBR) .....cccocieveeieeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee s (257)
6.  WATSON, Heather (GBR) .......ccccccvueeeeeeeieeeeeereeeeeeneeeseennens (337)
7. LERTCHEEWAKARN, Noppawan (THA) ......ccccccoevvrieesseenanns (340)
8. Next direct acceptance

Event 4: Ladies' Doubles Rank of 07/06/2010
1. PEERS, Sally (AUS) and ROBSON, Laura (GBR) ........c.c.......... (198)
2.  KEOTHAVONG, Anne (GBR) and SOUTH, Melanie (GBR) ....... (330)
3. CAVADAY, Naomi (GBR) and SMITH, Anna (GBR) ................... (415)
4. BROADY, Naomi (GBR) and O'BRIEN, Katie (GBR) .................. (974)
5. To be announced

Qualifying

Event 21: Qual. Gentlemen's Singles Rank of 24/05/2010
1.  GOODALL, JOShUA (GBR) ....ceveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s (306)
2. EVANS, Daniel (GBR) ........c.cceceueueeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeenen s, (337)
3. SMETHURST, Daniel (GBR) .......cccecevererereeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeenenenenn, (343)
4. WARD, JAaMES (GBR) .....ciuieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, (360)
5. PHILLIPS, Morgan (GBR) ........ccceceveeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenenenennn, (410)
6.  EATON, ChHS (GBR) ...voveeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeee e (468)
7. RICE, DaVid (GBR) ..ccovevviveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e en s, (486)
8. COX, DANIEI (GBR) ...t (559)
9.  WARD, Alexander (GBR) .......c.cccoeeiiiiieiiiiiee e (613)
Event 23: Qual. Ladies' Singles Rank of 24/05/2010
1. SMITH, ANNA (GBR) ...ovivieieceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et (270)
2. BROADY, NaOmMi (GBR) ....oiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e (281)
3. PASZEK, Tamira (AUT) ..ooieeiiiiiiiiiieee e (324)
4. WHYBOURN, LiSa (GBR) ....covieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e (438)
5. WEBLEY-SMITH, EMIlY (GBR) «..cvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen (457)
6. RAE, JOCEIYN (GBR) ....utiiiieiiiiiiiiiiee e (480)
7. ERAKOVIC, MAriNa (NZL) ..o.ooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e (627)
8. BROWN, LUCY (GBR) ....oviieeeeeeeceeeeeeee ettt )



